AMBROSE RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT

AGENDA CATEGORY:	
BOARD MATTERS:	<u>8a</u>
CONSENT CALENDAR:	
PUBLIC HEARING:	
CLOSED SESSION:	
:	

BOARD MEETING DATE: April 9, 2020

ITEM TITLE: Consider Adoption of Resolution #19/20-04 Initiating Proceedings to Levy and Collect for the 2020-2021 Assessment for Ambrose Park, Community Center &

Grounds, and Alves Lane Mini-Park

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend that the Board of Directors adopt Resolution #19/20-04 Initiating Proceedings to Levy and Collect for the 2020-2021 Assessment for Ambrose Park, Community Center & grounds, and Alves Lane Mini-Park.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

The Resolution is a requirement to collect approximately \$265,000 in assessment funds for maintenance of Ambrose Park, the Community Center, Center grounds and Alves Lane Mini-Park.

BACKGROUND:

This Resolution is part of an annual process to levy and collect the Ambrose Parks Assessment. There will also be one more resolution for adoption at an upcoming meeting that will set a Public Hearing to be held at either the June or July meeting.

Respectfully submitted, Jessica Hernandez, Senior Accountant

Attachments:

1. Resolution #19/20-04